

STATE OF KANSAS

---

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HCR 5003**, on page 1, in line 9, by striking "Both" and inserting "All"; in line 20, by striking "Regulation of abortion" and inserting "Protection of life"; in line 21, by striking all before the comma and inserting "life"; in line 22, by striking "and" and inserting a comma; in line 23, after "abortion" by inserting "and capital punishment is and shall forever be prohibited"; in line 32, by striking "Both" and inserting "All";

On page 2, in line 3, after the period by inserting "The amendment would prohibit capital punishment, otherwise known as the death penalty."; in line 6, by striking "and"; in line 8, after "abortion" by inserting "and prohibit capital punishment, otherwise known as the death penalty"; in line 10, by striking "and"; in line 13, after "abortion" by inserting "and would continue to allow imposition of capital punishment";

On page 1, in the title, in line 3, by striking "and"; in line 5, after "Kansas" by inserting "and prohibiting capital punishment"

---

\_\_\_\_\_ District.